
Neighborhoods Used: C0M 1 - COMMERCIAL 1, CBD R - COOPER BUSINESS DISTRICT 
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DB: Cooper2024
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                                              Maximum E.C.F. (Commercial): 3.00
    Max # of C/I Buildings: 30                Minimum E.C.F. (Commercial): 0.10

                                            Maximum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 3.00
    Max # of Ag. Buildings: 30              Minimum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 0.10

                                             Maximum E.C.F. (Residential): 3.00
   Max # of Res. Buildings: 10               Minimum E.C.F. (Residential): 0.10

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Cooper Township 

Commercial

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Inf. Adj. Sale $ Prev. Asmnt. Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land + Yard Bldg. Residual Cost Man. $ E.C.F. Floor Area $/Sq.Ft. ECF Area Dev. by Mean (%) Building Style Land Value Appr. by Eq. Land Table Property Class Building Depr.

02-16-360-051 8004 DOUGLAS 12/31/2022 $200,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $200,000.00 $86,250.00 43.13 $209,768.00 $25,895.00 $174,105.00 $167,157.27 1.04 4860.00 35.82 CBD R 16.23 $24,819.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

02-17-480-011 8137 DOUGLAS 6/13/2022 $425,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $425,000.00 $198,550.00 46.72 $414,477.00 $112,664.00 $312,336.00 $350,945.35 0.89 24720.00 12.63 C0M 1 1.07 $96,268.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

02-17-482-091 1646 W D 6/4/2021 $70,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $70,000.00 $43,700.00 62.43 $92,321.00 $12,812.00 $57,188.00 $72,280.91 0.79 693.00 82.52 CBD R 8.81 TWO STORY $12,183.00 No COMMERCIAL 401 57

02-20-226-010 1961 W D 1/6/2023 $85,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $85,000.00 $54,900.00 64.59 $116,002.00 $36,264.00 $48,736.00 $72,489.09 0.67 1248.00 39.05 CBD R 20.69 TWO STORY $36,264.00 No COMMERCIAL 401 45

02-20-232-010 1759 W D 3/3/2023 $163,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $163,000.00 $91,950.00 56.41 $193,754.00 $26,687.00 $136,313.00 $151,879.09 0.90 1520.00 89.68 CBD R 1.83 RANCH $25,000.00 No COMMERCIAL 401 48

02-20-276-018 7689 DOUGLAS 12/22/2021 $700,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $700,000.00 $350,300.00 50.04 $711,672.00 $103,439.00 $596,561.00 $552,939.09 1.08 19600.00 30.44 CBD R 19.96 $80,429.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

02-35-358-300 5013 N RIVERVIEW 10/21/2020 $60,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $60,000.00 $35,350.00 58.92 $73,250.00 $35,515.00 $24,485.00 $43,877.91 0.56 880.00 27.82 C0M 1 32.12 $26,001.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

02-35-405-030 5372 N RIVERVIEW 10/8/2021 $105,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $105,000.00 $42,300.00 40.29 $86,899.00 $23,242.00 $81,758.00 $74,019.77 1.10 996.00 82.09 C0M 1 22.53 $23,242.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

Totals: $2,183,400.00 $2,183,400.00 $1,060,250.00 $2,230,791.00 $1,431,482.00 $1,485,588.48  62.75 8.43

Sale. Ratio => 48.56 E.C.F. => 0.96 Std. Deviation=> 0.417446084

Std. Dev. => 14.65 Ave. E.C.F. => 0.88 Ave. Variance=> 32.86044139 Coefficient of Var=> 37.37309833

See Below to include 

2 Alamo Sales
 

HIGH

02-21-155-010 7594 DOUGLAS 11/16/2022 $1,000,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $1,000,000.00 $346,200.00 34.62 $702,713.00 $249,548.00 $750,452.00 $411,968.18 1.82 162510.00 4.62 CBD R 94.24 $240,418.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

02-17-482-091 1646 W D 6/10/2022 $135,400.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $135,400.00 $43,700.00 32.27 $92,321.00 $12,812.00 $122,588.00 $72,280.91 1.70 693.00 176.89 CBD R 81.67 TWO STORY $12,183.00 No COMMERCIAL 401 57

02-17-482-081 1666 W D 6/24/2022 $165,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $165,000.00 $53,200.00 32.24 $114,558.00 $9,891.00 $155,109.00 $95,151.82 1.63 1580.00 98.17 CBD R 75.09 RANCH $8,731.00 No COMMERCIAL 401 45

LOW

02-35-405-040 5356 N RIVERVIEW 5/13/2022 $75,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $75,000.00 $60,050.00 80.07 $125,769.00 $23,242.00 $51,758.00 $119,217.44 0.43 3433.00 15.08 C0M 1 44.51 $23,242.00 No COMMERCIAL 201 0

ALAMO TWP

01-14-426-030 8306 Owen Dr 11/4/2021 $490,000.00 WD 03-Arms Length $490,000.00 $201,100.00 $103,222.00 $386,778.00 $526,434.00 0.73

01-24-126-024 7953 Adobe Rd 11/15/2021 $2,330,000.00 WD 03-Arms Length $2,330,000.00 $1,119,600.00 $235,998.00 $2,094,002.00 $2,865,430.00 0.73

All ECF's Used
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Single Family   RANCH            48          128,953       151,879     0.849
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-20-232-010          03/03/2023  CBD R    401          163,000     34,047
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
1759 W D AVE

Single Family   TWO STORY        45           47,664        72,489     0.658
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-20-226-010          01/06/2023  CBD R    401           85,000     37,336
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
1961 W D AVE

                                  174105        167158     1.042
Commercial Buildings:      ResidualValue  CostByManual     E.C.F.
02-16-360-051          12/31/2022  CBD R    201          200,000     25,895
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
8004 DOUGLAS AVE

                                  750452        411968     1.822
Commercial Buildings:      ResidualValue  CostByManual     E.C.F.
02-21-155-010          11/16/2022  CBD R    201        1,000,000    249,548
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
7594 DOUGLAS AVE

Single Family   RANCH            45          155,109        95,152     1.630
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-17-482-081          06/24/2022  CBD R    401          165,000      9,891
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
1666 W D AVE

Single Family   TWO STORY        57          122,588        72,281     1.696
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-17-482-091          06/10/2022  CBD R    401          135,400     12,812
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
1646 W D AVE

                                  596561        552939     1.079
Commercial Buildings:      ResidualValue  CostByManual     E.C.F.
02-20-276-018          12/22/2021  CBD R    201          700,000    103,439
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
7689 DOUGLAS AVE

Single Family   TWO STORY        57           57,188        72,281     0.791
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-17-482-091          06/04/2021  CBD R    401           70,000     12,812
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
1646 W D AVE
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           Neighborhood(s): CBD R - COOPER BUSINESS DISTRICT 
Use Infl. Adj. Sale Prices: X
  Show Costs and Residuals: X
        Show Invalid Data :  
          Show Valid Data : X
          Analyze by %Good:  
          Analyze by Style: X
            Terms Selected: 2
               Ending Date: 03/31/2023
             Starting Date: 04/01/2020

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<            Settings for this Analysis            >>>>>>>>>>>>>>

Commercial E.C.F.    : 1.344 (3)
Agricultural E.C.F.  : 1.000 (0)
Town Home E.C.F.     : 1.000 (0)
Mobile Home E.C.F.   : 1.000 (0)
Single Family E.C.F. : 1.102 (5)

                    1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
TWO STORY           1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
TRI LEVEL           1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
RANCH               1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
MODULAR             1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
ESTATE              1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
DUPLEX/TRIPLEX      1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
COLONIAL            1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
CAPECOD             1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
BI LEVEL            1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)   1.102( 5)
 * Style *            91..100     81..90      71..80      61..70      51..60       0..50

    <<<<<<<     Economic Condition Factor Estimates (# of data points)     >>>>>>>

After Application of E.C.F.s  18.18             29.74             1.072
      8         0             22.65             27.14             1.131
  Sales     Sales         Dispersion (%)     Variation (%)    Differential
# Valid  # Invalid        Coefficient of    Coefficient of   Price Related

 <<<<<<<<<<<<<<           Statistics for this Analysis           >>>>>>>>>>>>>>

Total Commercial Sale Residual Values     : 1,521,118
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values   :        0
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values      :        0
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values    :        0
Total Single Family Sale Residual Values  :  511,502

                     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
TWO STORY            511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
TRI LEVEL            511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
RANCH                511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
MODULAR              511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
ESTATE               511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
DUPLEX/TRIPLEX       511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
COLONIAL             511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
CAPECOD              511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
BI LEVEL             511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502     511,502
 * Style *            91..100     81..90      71..80      61..70      51..60       0..50

    <<<<<<<<<<<<          Single Family Sale Residual Values          >>>>>>>>>>>>

Total Commercial Costs by Manual    : 1,132,065
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual  :        0
Total Town Home Costs by Manual     :        0
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual   :        0
Total Single Family Costs by Manual :  464,082

                     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
TWO STORY            464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
TRI LEVEL            464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
RANCH                464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
MODULAR              464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
ESTATE               464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
DUPLEX/TRIPLEX       464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
COLONIAL             464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
CAPECOD              464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
BI LEVEL             464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082     464,082
 * Style *            91..100     81..90      71..80      61..70      51..60       0..50

    <<<<<<<<<<          Single Family Computed Costs by Manual          >>>>>>>>>>
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                                              Maximum E.C.F. (Commercial): 3.00
    Max # of C/I Buildings: 30                Minimum E.C.F. (Commercial): 0.10

                                            Maximum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 3.00
    Max # of Ag. Buildings: 30              Minimum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 0.10

                                             Maximum E.C.F. (Residential): 3.00
   Max # of Res. Buildings: 10               Minimum E.C.F. (Residential): 0.10

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Cooper Business 

District - Res.

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Inf. Adj. Sale $ Prev. Asmnt. Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land + Yard Bldg. Residual Cost Man. $ E.C.F. Floor Area $/Sq.Ft. ECF Area Dev. by Mean (%) Building Style Land Value Land Table Property Class Building Depr.

02-17-482-081 1666 W D 6/24/2022 $165,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $165,000.00 $53,200.00 32.24 $93,625.00 $9,891.00 $155,109.00 $95,152.27 1.63 1580 $98.17 CBD R 50.53 RANCH $8,731.00 COMMERCIAL 401 45

02-17-482-091 1646 W D 6/4/2021 $70,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $70,000.00 $43,700.00 62.43 $76,419.00 $12,812.00 $57,188.00 $72,280.68 0.79 693 $82.52 CBD R 33.36 TWO STORY $12,183.00 COMMERCIAL 401 57

02-17-482-091 1646 W D 6/10/2022 $135,400.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $135,400.00 $43,700.00 32.27 $76,419.00 $12,812.00 $122,588.00 $72,280.68 1.70 693 $176.89 CBD R 57.12 TWO STORY $12,183.00 COMMERCIAL 401 57

02-20-226-010 1961 W D 1/6/2023 $85,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $85,000.00 $54,900.00 64.59 $101,127.00 $37,336.00 $47,664.00 $72,489.77 0.66 1248 $38.19 CBD R 46.72 TWO STORY $37,336.00 COMMERCIAL 401 45

02-20-232-010 1759 W D 3/3/2023 $163,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $163,000.00 $91,950.00 56.41 $167,701.00 $34,047.00 $128,953.00 $151,879.55 0.85 1520 $84.84 CBD R 27.57 RANCH $32,360.00 COMMERCIAL 401 48

Totals: $618,400.00 $618,400.00 $287,450.00 $515,291.00 $511,502.00 $464,082.95 $96.12 2.26

Sale. Ratio => 46.48 E.C.F. => 1.10 Std. Deviation=> 0.496811591

Std. Dev. => 16.10 Ave. E.C.F. => 1.12 Ave. Variance=> 43.06241561 Coefficient of Var=> 38.2853156



Cooper Township

Cooper Hills / Cooper Heights / Muirfield Plat 

Lot Values

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Inf. Adj. Sale $ Prev. Asmnt. Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1

Muirfiled 

02-35-428-010 5302 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,100.00 33.87 $22,206.00 $32,777.00 $22,206.00 100.94 154.73 0.36 0.36 $324.73 $92,329.58 $2.12 100 CHLHT 2022-02089702-35-428-030, 02-35-428-020, 02-35-428-040, 02-35-428-070, 02-35-428-080CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * NOT INSPECTED 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-020 5326 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,100.00 33.87 $22,206.00 $32,777.00 $22,206.00 100.94 154.73 0.36 0.36 $324.73 $92,329.58 $2.12 100 CHLHT 2022-02089702-35-428-030, 02-35-428-010, 02-35-428-040, 02-35-428-070, 02-35-428-080CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * NOT INSPECTED 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-030 5350 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,100.00 33.87 $22,206.00 $32,777.00 $22,206.00 100.94 154.73 0.36 0.36 $324.73 $92,329.58 $2.12 100 CHLHT 2022-02089702-35-428-020, 02-35-428-010, 02-35-428-040, 02-35-428-070, 02-35-428-080CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * NOT INSPECTED 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-040 5374 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,100.00 33.87 $22,206.00 $32,777.00 $22,206.00 100.94 154.73 0.36 0.36 $324.73 $92,329.58 $2.12 100 CHLHT 2022-02089702-35-428-030, 02-35-428-010, 02-35-428-020, 02-35-428-070, 02-35-428-080CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 3/21/2023 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-070 5446 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,100.00 33.87 $22,206.00 $32,777.00 $22,206.00 100.94 154.73 0.36 0.32 $324.73 $92,329.58 $2.12 100 CHLHT 2022-02089702-35-428-030, 02-35-428-010, 02-35-428-040, 02-35-428-020, 02-35-428-080CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 3/21/2023 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-080 2986 POLARIS 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,100.00 33.87 $22,206.00 $32,777.00 $22,206.00 100.94 154.73 0.36 0.34 $324.73 $92,329.58 $2.12 100 CHLHT 2022-02089702-35-428-030, 02-35-428-010, 02-35-428-040, 02-35-428-070, 02-35-428-020CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 1/16/2023 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-150 5377 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,000.00 33.56 $22,006.00 $32,777.00 $22,006.00 100.03 149.99 0.34 0.34 $327.68 $95,281.98 $2.19 100.03 CHLHT 2022-020897 02-35-428-160, 02-35-428-170CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 12/15/2022 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-160 5353 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,000.00 33.56 $22,006.00 $32,777.00 $22,006.00 100.03 149.99 0.34 0.34 $327.68 $95,281.98 $2.19 100.03 CHLHT 2022-020897 02-35-428-150, 02-35-428-170CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 12/15/2022 401 MUIRFIELD

02-35-428-170 5329 SOLVEL 6/9/2022 $32,777.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,777.00 $11,000.00 33.56 $22,006.00 $32,777.00 $22,006.00 100.03 149.99 0.34 0.34 $327.68 $95,281.98 $2.19 100.03 CHLHT 2022-020897 02-35-428-160, 02-35-428-150CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 8/5/2020 401 MUIRFIELD

Average per lot $32,777.00 $325.71 $2.14

02-35-435-020 3169 PICO 6/10/2022 $259,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $259,000.00 $99,700.00 38.49 $213,613.00 $84,880.00 $39,493.00 179.51 300.00 0.64 0.33 $472.83 $131,801.24 $3.03 187 CHLHT PTA 02-35-430-180 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 5/4/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-435-140 2761 THAYER 10/29/2021 $220,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000.00 $112,100.00 50.95 $236,615.00 $14,805.00 $31,420.00 89.77 150.00 0.34 0.34 $164.92 $43,037.79 $0.99 100 CHLHT 2021-044554 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 12/17/2021 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-435-200 2981 THAYER 10/1/2021 $205,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $205,000.00 $98,550.00 48.07 $208,047.00 $29,162.00 $32,209.00 92.03 150.00 0.36 0.36 $316.89 $82,146.48 $1.89 103.15 CHLHT 2021-042826 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 12/1/2021 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-435-240 2692 THAYER 1/10/2022 $205,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $205,000.00 $101,600.00 49.56 $214,615.00 $21,805.00 $31,420.00 89.77 150.00 0.34 0.34 $242.90 $63,386.63 $1.46 100 CHLHT 2022-002953 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 3/24/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-435-280 2828 THAYER 4/27/2021 $180,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $180,000.00 $92,350.00 51.31 $194,912.00 $16,508.00 $31,420.00 89.77 150.00 0.34 0.34 $183.89 $47,988.37 $1.10 100 CHLHT 2021-023291 & CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 12/7/2020 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-452-050 2452 SUMMERDALE 7/29/2022 $235,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $235,000.00 $96,350.00 41.00 $202,911.00 $67,761.00 $35,672.00 101.92 164.17 0.37 0.37 $664.84 $183,634.15 $4.22 129 CHLHT 2022-026524 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 9/22/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-452-070 2445 SPARTAN 6/6/2022 $220,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000.00 $102,250.00 46.48 $215,681.00 $37,540.00 $33,221.00 94.92 164.36 0.41 0.41 $395.50 $91,784.84 $2.11 80 CHLHT 2022-0200064 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 7/19/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-456-010 2519 SUMMERDALE 5/13/2021 $227,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $227,000.00 $104,950.00 46.23 $220,800.00 $44,629.00 $38,429.00 109.80 200.00 0.46 0.46 $406.46 $97,230.94 $2.23 100 CHLHT 2021-023125 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 8/4/2021 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-456-050 2639 SUMMERDALE 8/12/2022 $160,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $160,000.00 $86,050.00 53.78 $180,802.00 $17,627.00 $38,429.00 109.80 200.00 0.46 0.46 $160.54 $38,403.05 $0.88 100 CHLHT 2022-027614 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 9/22/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-460-041 1879 E G 4/22/2021 $163,500.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $163,500.00 $77,150.00 47.19 $161,578.00 $42,819.00 $40,897.00 116.85 122.48 0.38 0.47 $366.45 $112,681.58 $2.59 166.01 CHLHT 2021-020695 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 3/27/2021 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-35-476-050 2881 SUMMERDALE 8/26/2022 $215,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $215,000.00 $92,150.00 42.86 $193,930.00 $59,499.00 $38,429.00 109.80 200.00 0.46 0.46 $541.90 $129,627.45 $2.98 100 CHLHT 2022-029808 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 11/14/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-480-210 5025 SOLVEL 10/6/2021 $150,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $150,000.00 $77,500.00 51.67 $162,297.00 $26,132.00 $38,429.00 109.80 200.00 0.46 0.46 $238.00 $56,932.46 $1.31 100 CHLHT 2021-041839 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 12/9/2021 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-351-100 3400 TANDA 1/4/2022 $220,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000.00 $107,850.00 49.02 $227,269.00 $39,912.00 $47,181.00 134.80 172.15 0.58 0.58 $296.08 $68,459.69 $1.57 147 CHLHT 2022-002109 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 2/25/2022 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-351-180 5205 AMARILLO 10/19/2022 $265,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $265,000.00 $128,200.00 48.38 $271,523.00 $25,626.00 $32,149.00 91.86 155.00 0.36 0.36 $278.98 $71,983.15 $1.65 100 CHLHT 2022-034124 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 1/10/2023 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-351-200 5187 AMARILLO 5/28/2021 $242,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $242,000.00 $111,550.00 46.10 $235,553.00 $38,378.00 $31,931.00 91.23 153.50 0.35 0.35 $420.66 $109,028.41 $2.50 100 CHLHT 2021-044284 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 1/10/2022 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-351-420 CITADEL 10/6/2022 $25,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $25,525.00 $25,000.00 $25,525.00 85.08 196.00 0.35 0.35 $293.83 $71,225.07 $1.64 66 CHLHT 2022-031812 02-36-361-330 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 9/11/2020 402 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-361-090 5237 MT OLIVET 3/27/2023 $195,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $195,000.00 $96,250.00 49.36 $202,552.00 $26,036.00 $33,588.00 95.96 165.00 0.38 0.38 $271.31 $68,696.57 $1.58 100 CHLHT PTA CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 11/10/2022 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-361-210 5169 MT OLIVET 7/27/2021 $188,517.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $188,517.00 $87,800.00 46.57 $184,772.00 $37,333.00 $33,588.00 95.96 165.00 0.38 0.38 $389.03 $98,503.96 $2.26 100 CHLHT 2021-031500 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 9/21/2021 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-365-010 2415 E G 1/18/2023 $193,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $193,000.00 $88,550.00 45.88 $185,589.00 $54,208.00 $46,797.00 133.70 265.00 0.61 0.61 $405.43 $89,157.89 $2.05 100 CHLHT 2023-003861 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 4/12/2023 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

Totals: $4,095,787.00 $4,063,010.00 $1,860,500.00 $3,937,838.00 $1,004,653.00 $879,481.00 2928.04 11.20 10.93 $342.65 $2.00

Sale. Ratio => 45.79 Average Average Average

Std. Dev. => 10.77 per FF=> 343.11 per Net Acre=> 89741.22 per SqFt=> $2.06

$34,710.00

Average for Cooper Hills Average per lot $ $33,305.53

Cooper Heights

HIGH not included in this value

02-35-430-070 5445 HILLSIGHT 2/10/2023 $229,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $229,000.00 $84,700.00 36.99 $178,404.00 $83,136.00 $32,540.00 92.97 104.70 0.34 0.34 $894.21 $241,674.42 $5.55 143.1 CHLHT 2023-004374 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 4/12/2023 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-35-430-160 5408 HILLSIGHT 9/30/2022 $237,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $237,000.00 $90,150.00 38.04 $189,913.00 $80,044.00 $32,957.00 94.16 150.00 0.37 0.37 $850.07 $218,699.45 $5.02 106.15 CHLHT 2022-032848 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 1/10/2023 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-351-120 5264 AMARILLO 6/9/2021 $220,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000.00 $86,050.00 39.11 $181,587.00 $67,599.00 $29,186.00 83.39 135.00 0.31 0.31 $810.65 $218,061.29 $5.01 100 CHLHT 2021-025503 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 9/7/2021 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-35-435-160 2839 THAYER 4/22/2022 $267,500.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $267,500.00 $93,800.00 35.07 $231,984.00 $75,740.00 $40,224.00 100.00 150.00 1.02 0.34 $757.40 $73,964.84 $1.70 100 CHLHT 2022-016486 02-35-427-014 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 6/17/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-435-270 2794 THAYER 7/27/2022 $240,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $240,000.00 $102,700.00 42.79 $216,737.00 $54,683.00 $31,420.00 89.77 150.00 0.34 0.34 $609.14 $158,962.21 $3.65 100 CHLHT 2022-029184 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 10/17/2022 401 COOPER HILL/HGT

02-35-430-140 5458 LINDENWOOD 5/16/2022 $261,200.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $261,200.00 $112,150.00 42.94 $237,036.00 $53,044.00 $28,880.00 82.51 150.00 0.31 0.31 $642.84 $171,109.68 $3.93 90 CHLHT 2022-019629 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 6/30/2022 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-35-485-010 2131 E G 5/6/2022 $150,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $150,000.00 $75,300.00 50.20 $158,225.00 $22,471.00 $30,696.00 234.98 290.00 1.10 1.10 $95.63 $20,465.39 $0.47 165 CHLHT 2022-017533 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 6/20/2022 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT

02-36-351-220 5169 AMARILLO 2/8/2022 $159,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $149,000.00 $81,900.00 54.97 $172,534.00 $8,390.00 $31,924.00 91.21 153.45 0.35 0.35 $91.98 $23,835.23 $0.55 100 CHLHT 2022-006854 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 4/22/2022 401 COOPERHILLS/HGT



Cooper Hills/Hgts/Muirfield

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Inf. Adj. Sale $ Prev. Asmnt. Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land + Yard Bldg. Residual Cost Man. $ E.C.F. Floor Area $/Sq.Ft. ECF Area Dev. by Mean (%) Building Style Land Value Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Property Class Building Depr.

02-35-410-230 2610 THAYER 10/24/2022 $220,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000.00 $90,000.00 40.91 $179,641.00 $30,257.00 $189,743.00 $149,384.00 1.27 1144.00 $165.86 CHLHT 12.00163913 RANCH $28,817.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-430-070 5445 HILLSIGHT 2/10/2023 $229,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $229,000.00 $84,700.00 36.99 $168,794.00 $30,519.00 $198,481.00 $138,275.00 1.44 1213.00 $163.63 CHLHT 28.52545973 RANCH $29,844.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-430-140 5458 LINDENWOOD 5/16/2022 $261,200.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $261,200.00 $112,150.00 42.94 $225,114.00 $34,525.00 $226,675.00 $190,589.00 1.19 1328.00 $170.69 CHLHT 3.918625901 RANCH $26,487.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-430-160 5408 HILLSIGHT 9/30/2022 $237,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $237,000.00 $90,150.00 38.04 $179,842.00 $33,048.00 $203,952.00 $146,794.00 1.39 1240.00 $164.48 CHLHT 23.92224828 RANCH $30,226.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 58

02-35-435-020 3169 PICO 6/10/2022 $259,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $259,000.00 $99,700.00 38.49 $213,613.00 $43,216.00 $215,784.00 $170,397.00 1.27 1308.00 $164.97 CHLHT 11.62072185 RANCH $39,493.00 02-35-430-180 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 56

02-35-435-160 2839 THAYER 4/22/2022 $267,500.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $267,500.00 $93,800.00 35.07 $231,984.00 $44,883.00 $222,617.00 $187,101.00 1.19 1436.00 $155.03 CHLHT 3.966950443 RANCH $40,224.00 02-35-427-014 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 75

02-35-435-270 2794 THAYER 7/27/2022 $240,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $240,000.00 $102,700.00 42.79 $205,399.00 $30,705.00 $209,295.00 $174,694.00 1.20 1459.00 $143.45 CHLHT 4.791322838 RANCH $28,817.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-452-050 2452 SUMMERDALE 7/29/2022 $235,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $235,000.00 $96,350.00 41.00 $192,218.00 $37,478.00 $197,522.00 $154,740.00 1.28 1188.00 $166.26 CHLHT 12.63235658 RANCH $32,716.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-452-070 2445 SPARTAN 6/6/2022 $220,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000.00 $102,250.00 46.48 $204,396.00 $33,758.00 $186,242.00 $170,638.00 1.09 1402.00 $132.84 CHLHT 5.870805734 RANCH $30,468.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-456-050 2639 SUMMERDALE 8/12/2022 $160,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $160,000.00 $86,050.00 53.78 $170,984.00 $38,306.00 $121,694.00 $132,678.00 0.92 1197.00 $101.67 CHLHT 23.29400024 RANCH $35,245.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-35-476-050 2881 SUMMERDALE 8/26/2022 $215,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $215,000.00 $92,150.00 42.86 $183,418.00 $36,855.00 $178,145.00 $146,563.00 1.22 1224.00 $145.54 CHLHT 6.533102153 RANCH $35,245.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 60

02-35-485-010 2131 E G 5/6/2022 $150,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $150,000.00 $75,300.00 50.20 $153,036.00 $31,580.00 $118,420.00 $121,456.00 0.98 1344.00 $88.11 CHLHT 17.51498114 TWO STORY $31,580.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 53

02-35-485-080 2293 E G 7/1/2022 $365,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $365,000.00 $182,000.00 49.86 $373,412.00 $97,122.00 $267,878.00 $276,290.00 0.97 1800.00 $148.82 CHLHT 18.0599375 RANCH $92,587.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 59

02-36-351-180 5205 AMARILLO 10/19/2022 $265,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $265,000.00 $128,200.00 48.38 $257,533.00 $30,996.00 $234,004.00 $226,537.00 1.03 1415.00 $165.37 CHLHT 11.71916018 RANCH $29,486.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 65

02-36-351-310 5120 AMARILLO 3/17/2023 $180,000.00 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $180,000.00 $86,650.00 48.14 $183,510.00 $19,969.00 $160,031.00 $163,541.00 0.98 1264.00 $126.61 CHLHT 17.16156126 RANCH $18,209.00 02-36-351-320 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-36-365-010 2415 E G 1/18/2023 $193,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $193,000.00 $88,550.00 45.88 $188,197.00 $45,493.00 $147,507.00 $129,731.00 1.14 936.00 $157.59 CHLHT 1.313111309 CAPE COD $23,400.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 57

02-36-361-090 5237 MT OLIVET 3/27/2023 $195,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $195,000.00 $96,250.00 49.36 $191,723.00 $30,805.00 $164,195.00 $160,918.00 1.02 1344.00 $122.17 CHLHT 12.97886955 RANCH $30,805.00 CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD * 401 51

Totals: $3,891,700.00 $3,891,700.00 $1,706,950.00 $3,502,814.00 $3,242,185.00 $2,840,326.00 $146.06 0.866969756

Sale. Ratio => 43.86 E.C.F. => 1.14 Std. Deviation=> 0.152754076

Std. Dev. => 5.36 Ave. E.C.F. => 1.15 Ave. Variance=> 12.69557964 Coefficient of Var=> 11.0381649



Neighborhoods Used: CHLHT.CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD

ECF Analysis for: 02 - COOPER TOWNSHIP Page: 
DB: Cooper2024

09/26/2023

03:47 PM
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Single Family   RANCH            51          164,195       160,918     1.020
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-36-361-090          03/27/2023  CHLHT    401          195,000     30,805
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
5237 MT OLIVET RD

!!MULTI-PARCEL SALE!!
Single Family   RANCH            57          160,031       163,541     0.979
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-36-351-310          03/17/2023  CHLHT    401          180,000     19,969
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
5120 AMARILLO ST

Single Family   RANCH            57          198,481       138,275     1.435
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-430-070          02/10/2023  CHLHT    401          229,000     30,519
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
5445 HILLSIGHT ST

Single Family   CAPECOD          57          147,507       129,731     1.137
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-36-365-010          01/18/2023  CHLHT    401          193,000     45,493
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2415 E G AVE

Single Family   RANCH            57          189,743       149,384     1.270
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-410-230          10/24/2022  CHLHT    401          220,000     30,257
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2610 THAYER AVE

Single Family   RANCH            65          234,004       226,537     1.033
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-36-351-180          10/19/2022  CHLHT    401          265,000     30,996
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
5205 AMARILLO ST

Single Family   RANCH            58          203,952       146,794     1.389
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-430-160          09/30/2022  CHLHT    401          237,000     33,048
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
5408 HILLSIGHT ST

Single Family   RANCH            60          178,145       146,563     1.215
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-476-050          08/26/2022  CHLHT    401          215,000     36,855
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2881 SUMMERDALE AVE
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Neighborhoods Used: CHLHT.CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD

ECF Analysis for: 02 - COOPER TOWNSHIP Page: 
DB: Cooper2024

09/26/2023

03:47 PM

2/5

Single Family   RANCH            57          121,694       132,678     0.917
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-456-050          08/12/2022  CHLHT    401          160,000     38,306
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2639 SUMMERDALE AVE

Single Family   RANCH            57          197,522       154,740     1.276
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-452-050          07/29/2022  CHLHT    401          235,000     37,478
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2452 SUMMERDALE AVE

Single Family   RANCH            57          209,295       174,694     1.198
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-435-270          07/27/2022  CHLHT    401          240,000     30,705
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2794 THAYER AVE

Single Family   RANCH            59          267,878       276,290     0.970
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-485-080          07/01/2022  CHLHT    401          365,000     97,122
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2293 E G AVE

!!MULTI-PARCEL SALE!!
Single Family   RANCH            56          215,784       170,397     1.266
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-430-180          06/10/2022  CHLHT    401          259,000     43,216
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
3169 PICO ST

!!MULTI-PARCEL SALE!!
Single Family   RANCH            56          215,784       170,397     1.266
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-435-020          06/10/2022  CHLHT    401          259,000     43,216
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
3169 PICO ST

Single Family   RANCH            57          186,242       170,638     1.091
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-452-070          06/06/2022  CHLHT    401          220,000     33,758
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2445 SPARTAN DR

Single Family   RANCH            57          226,675       190,589     1.189
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-430-140          05/16/2022  CHLHT    401          261,200     34,525
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
5458 LINDENWOOD ST



Neighborhoods Used: CHLHT.CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD

ECF Analysis for: 02 - COOPER TOWNSHIP Page: 
DB: Cooper2024

09/26/2023
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Single Family   TWO STORY        53          118,420       121,456     0.975
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-485-010          05/06/2022  CHLHT    401          150,000     31,580
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2131 E G AVE

!!MULTI-PARCEL SALE!!
Single Family   RANCH            75          222,617       187,101     1.190
Occupancy       Style          %Good   ResidualValue  CostByManual    E.C.F.
02-35-435-160          04/22/2022  CHLHT    401          267,500     44,883
Parcel Number          **   Valid Sale   ** Class   AdjSalePrice  LandValue
2839 THAYER AVE



Neighborhoods Used: CHLHT.CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD

ECF Analysis for: 02 - COOPER TOWNSHIP Page: 
DB: Cooper2024

09/26/2023

03:47 PM
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           Neighborhood(s): CHLHT - CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD
Use Infl. Adj. Sale Prices: X
  Show Costs and Residuals: X
        Show Invalid Data :  
          Show Valid Data : X
          Analyze by %Good:  
          Analyze by Style: X
            Terms Selected: 2
               Ending Date: 03/31/2023
             Starting Date: 04/01/2022

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<            Settings for this Analysis            >>>>>>>>>>>>>>

Commercial E.C.F.    : 1.000 (0)
Agricultural E.C.F.  : 1.000 (0)
Town Home E.C.F.     : 1.000 (0)
Mobile Home E.C.F.   : 1.000 (0)
Single Family E.C.F. : 1.149 (18)

                    1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
TWO STORY           1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
TRI LEVEL           1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
RANCH               1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
MODULAR             1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
ESTATE              1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
DUPLEX/TRIPLEX      1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
COLONIAL            1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
CAPECOD             1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
BI LEVEL            1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)   1.149(18)
 * Style *            91..100     81..90      71..80      61..70      51..60       0..50

    <<<<<<<     Economic Condition Factor Estimates (# of data points)     >>>>>>>

After Application of E.C.F.s   9.19             11.13             1.005
     18         0              9.22             11.12             1.005
  Sales     Sales         Dispersion (%)     Variation (%)    Differential
# Valid  # Invalid        Coefficient of    Coefficient of   Price Related

 <<<<<<<<<<<<<<           Statistics for this Analysis           >>>>>>>>>>>>>>

Total Commercial Sale Residual Values     :        0
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values   :        0
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values      :        0
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values    :        0
Total Single Family Sale Residual Values  : 3,457,969

                   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
TWO STORY          3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
TRI LEVEL          3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
RANCH              3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
MODULAR            3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
ESTATE             3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
DUPLEX/TRIPLEX     3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
COLONIAL           3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
CAPECOD            3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
BI LEVEL           3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969   3,457,969
 * Style *            91..100     81..90      71..80      61..70      51..60       0..50

    <<<<<<<<<<<<          Single Family Sale Residual Values          >>>>>>>>>>>>

Total Commercial Costs by Manual    :        0
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual  :        0
Total Town Home Costs by Manual     :        0
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual   :        0
Total Single Family Costs by Manual : 3,010,723

                   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
TWO STORY          3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
TRI LEVEL          3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
RANCH              3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
MODULAR            3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
ESTATE             3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
DUPLEX/TRIPLEX     3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
COLONIAL           3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
CAPECOD            3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
BI LEVEL           3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723   3,010,723
 * Style *            91..100     81..90      71..80      61..70      51..60       0..50

    <<<<<<<<<<          Single Family Computed Costs by Manual          >>>>>>>>>>



Neighborhoods Used: CHLHT.CPR HILLS/HEIGHTS/MUIRFIELD

ECF Analysis for: 02 - COOPER TOWNSHIP Page: 
DB: Cooper2024

09/26/2023

03:47 PM

5/5

                                              Maximum E.C.F. (Commercial): 3.00
    Max # of C/I Buildings: 30                Minimum E.C.F. (Commercial): 0.10

                                            Maximum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 3.00
    Max # of Ag. Buildings: 30              Minimum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 0.10

                                             Maximum E.C.F. (Residential): 3.00
   Max # of Res. Buildings: 10               Minimum E.C.F. (Residential): 0.10

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Cooper 

Meadows

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Inf. Adj. Sale $ Prev. Asmnt. Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Land Table Inspected Date Class Rate Group 1

02-30-126-022 4201 W E 5/3/2021 $279,500.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $279,500.00 $152,500.00 54.56 $322,786.00 $8,864.00 $52,150.00 149.00 200.00 0.68 0.68 $59.49 $12,959.06 $0.30 149.00 CPR M 2021-020953 COOPERS MEADOWS * 5/17/2023 401 COOPER MEADOWS

02-30-230-034 3698 LIVERPOOL 8/29/2022 $379,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $379,000.00 $182,750.00 48.22 $386,532.00 $36,218.00 $43,750.00 125.00 200.00 0.57 0.57 $289.74 $63,097.56 $1.45 125.00 CPR M 2022-029410 COOPERS MEADOWS * 10/17/2022 401 ST LUKE AREA

02-30-260-030 6767 N 14TH 9/28/2021 $299,953.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $299,953.00 $146,050.00 48.69 $310,595.00 $19,218.00 $29,860.00 108.58 203.00 0.62 0.62 $176.99 $31,248.78 $0.72 132.00 CPR M 2021-043763 PLAINWELL SCHOOLS * 12/17/2021 401 RATE A

Totals: $958,453.00 $958,453.00 $481,300.00 $1,019,913.00 $64,300.00 $125,760.00 382.58 1.87 1.87 $233.37

Sale. Ratio => 50.22 Average Average Average

Std. Dev. => 3.53 per FF=> 168.07 per Net Acre=> 34329.95 per SqFt=> $0.79



Cooper Meadows

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Inf. Adj. Sale $ Prev. Asmnt. Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land + Yard Bldg. Residual Cost Man. $ E.C.F. Floor Area $/Sq.Ft. ECF Area Dev. by Mean (%) Building Style Land Value Land Table Property Class Building Depr.

02-30-126-022 4201 W E 5/3/2021 $279,500.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $279,500.00 $152,500.00 54.56 $283,351.00 $44,091.00 $235,409.00 $257,268.81 0.92 1567 $150.23 CPR M 6.85 RANCH $38,442.00 COOPERS MEADOWS * 401 78

02-30-230-034 3698 LIVERPOOL 8/29/2022 $379,000.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $379,000.00 $182,750.00 48.22 $342,204.00 $36,904.00 $342,096.00 $328,279.56 1.04 2256 $151.64 CPR M 5.86 TWO STORY $32,250.00 COOPERS MEADOWS * 401 97

02-30-260-030 6767 N 14TH 9/28/2021 $299,953.00 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $299,953.00 $146,050.00 48.69 $282,987.00 $34,256.00 $265,697.00 $267,452.69 0.99 1467 $181.12 CPR M 0.99 RANCH $28,998.00 PLAINWELL SCHOOLS * 401 79

Totals: $958,453.00 $958,453.00 $481,300.00 $908,542.00 $843,202.00 $853,001.06 $160.99 0.50

Sale. Ratio => 50.22 E.C.F. => 0.99 Std. Deviation=> 0.064106045

Std. Dev. => 3.53 Ave. E.C.F. => 0.98 Ave. Variance=> 4.565787958 Coefficient of Var=> 4.642302115
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